## 503773739 04/07/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3820384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chang-han TSAI	01/25/2016
Shui-Fa TSAI	01/26/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COOLER MASTER TECHNOLOGY INC.
Street Address:	8F., NO. 788-1, CHUNG-CHENG RD., ZHONGHE DIST.
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	Taiwan ROC
Postal Code:	235

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15093175	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-639-0151

**Email:** assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68507-081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING
SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503773739 REEL: 038220 FRAME: 0695

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Chang-han TSAI,	Shui-Fa TSAI	
hereinafter referred to collectively as	the assignor, has invented a certain in	provement relating to
HEAT DISSIPATING MODULE, HEA	T DISSIPATING SYSTEM AND CIRC	UIT MODULE
instrument; said application to be filed [ ] said application having been filed (Application Serial No) the [ ] said application having been filed	aid application being executed concur d in the United States Patent and Trad in the United States Patent and Trade application serial number of said appl under the Patent Cooperation Treaty of the United States of America being	emark Office; mark Office on lication when known; on
AND WHEREAS COOLER MA	STER TECHNOLOGY INC.	ty <sub>y</sub> 2
who's address is 8F., NO. 788-1, C	HUNG-CHENG RD., ZHONGHE DIS	T., NEW TAIPEI CITY 235,
said application, including any and all any and all patents which may be prolongations thereof;  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, for acknowledged, said assignor hereby and assigns, the full and exclusive redivisions and continuations thereof, granted therefore, including any and said assignee's successors and assigney and all divisions and continuation be granted therefor, including any and powers, privileges and advantages in or terms of any and all such pate prolongations thereof, for the use assigns, in as ample and beneficial at the same, if this assignment had not AND said assignor hereby agrees successors or assigns, any and all including any and all renewals, reissue AND said assignor authorizes as Letters Patent on said application, and	s to perform, upon the request of sa acts relating to the obtaining or to	and in and to said invention and all renewals, reissues and the receipt of which is hereby and said assignee's successor polication, including any and all patents which may be said application, including any and all patents which may the said application, including any and all patents which may thereto, for and during the term all renewals, reissues and all renewals, reissues and assignee's successors and could have held and enjoyed the asserting of said patents thereto, and Trademarks to issue atlons thereof,
Chang-han TSAI	chang-han TSAI	2016. ol. 25
Name	Signattire	Date
Shui-Fa TSAI	Shui-Fa Tsai	>06. 01. 26
Name	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 038220 FRAME: 0696

**RECORDED: 04/07/2016**